## CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



December 21, 2017

Bruce Stidworthy, P.E. Bohannan Huston, Inc. 7500 Jefferson NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Paseo Del Norte Sports Complex

Lot 1 Loop Industrial Park

**Request for Certificate of Occupancy** 

**Transportation Development Final Inspection** 

Engineer's/Architect's Stamp dated 5-27-17 (C17-D008)

Certification dated 12-12-17

Dear Mr. Stidworthy,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12-13-17,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a <u>Permanent Certificate of Occupancy</u>. This letter serves as a "green tag" from Transportation Development for a <u>Permanent Certificate of Occupancy</u> to be issued by the Building

and Safety Division.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3633.

Sincerely,

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

Ernest Armijo

Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

EA via: email C: CO Clerk, File



## City of Albuquerque

## Planning Department

## Development & Building Services Division DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013)

Project Title: Paseo Del Norte Sports Complex	Building Permit #:	City Drainage #: C17-D008
DRB#: 1004205	EPC#:	Work Order#:
Legal Description: Lot 1 Loop Industrial Park		
City Address: North of PDN between North Diversion	Channel and Washington Street	
Engineering Firm: Bohannan Huston, Inc.		Contact: Bruce Stidworthy or Matt Satches
Address: 7500 Jefferson St NE Courtyard 1		Contact. Diace Glaworthy of Man Galories
Phone#: (505) 823-1000	Fax#: (505) 798-7988	E-mail: msatches@bhinc.com
Owner: Loop Industrial, LLC		Contact: Scott Grady
Address: P.O. Box 1443 Corrales NM, 87048		Contact. Good Grady
	Fax#:	E-mail: RVSG7@rayleehomes.com
Architect:		Contact:
Address: Phone#:	Earth.	Γ
1 Hones.	rax#.	E-mail:
Surveyor:		Contact:
Address:	The second secon	
Phone#:	Fax# = 1 W E D	E-mail:
Contractor:	6 6	Contact:
Address:	DEC 13 2017	
Phone#:		E-mail:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:	TO DOMENT SECTION TYPE OF A PROOF	AL /A CCEPTA NCE COLCUT.
DRAINAGE REPORT	DEVELOPMENT CHECK TYPE OF APPROV	TEE DELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL	PRELIMINARY PLAT APPI	
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL	S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D	
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN	S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMI	
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL		
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL		
ENGINEER'S CERT (HYDROLOGY)  X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPA		NCV (PERM)
CLOMR/LOMR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPA		
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)  FOUNDATION PERMIT APP		
× ENGINEER'S CERT (TCL)  BUILDING PERMIT APPRO		
ENGINEER'S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN)  GRADING PERMIT APPROV		
ENGINEER'S CERT (ESC)	PAVING PERMIT APPROV	
SO-19	WORK ORDER APPROVAL	Control of the contro
OTHER (SPECIFY) GRADING CERTIFICATION		
OTTILK (SI LCII 1)	GRADING CERTIFICATION	OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDE	ED: Yes X No Co	py Provided
DATE SUBMITTED: December 12th, 2017	By: Matt Satches	

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following

- 1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
- 2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
- 3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
- 4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development



Courtyard I 7500 Jefferson St. NE Albuquerque, NM 87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000 facsimile: 505.798.7988 toll free: 800.877.5332

December 12, 2017

Ms. Racquel Michel, P.E. Transportation Development Section City of Albuquerque 600 2<sup>nd</sup> Street NW Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Traffic Circulation Layout Engineer's Certification – Paseo Del Norte Sportsplex (C-17 – DRB #1004205)

Dear Racquel:

Enclosed for your review is the approved Approved Administrative Amendment of the Site Plan for Building Permit Dated with Architect Stamp Dated June 16, 2017. During our site visit on December 11, 2017 one change from the approved plan was noted:

 The handicap spaces and associated accessible walkways located at the northwest corner of the building had to be adjusted in the field due to unforeseen circumstances. During a meeting with you and COA Hydrology on August 31, 2017 (see attached memo) you informed us that this could be addressed during the CO Process. The field adjustment is minor and does not affect the traffic circulation of the site.

Given the above information and a site visit to confirm as-built conditions on December 11, 2017, it is my belief that the traffic and pedestrian improvements have been constructed in substantial compliance with the Approved Administrative Amendment.

Your review and approval is requested for a **Permanent Certificate of Occupancy**. I appreciate your time and consideration. If you have questions or require additional information, please contact me at 823-1000.

Sincerely,

Bruce Stidworthy, P.E.

President & CEO

Bohannan Huston, Inc.

MHS

**Enclosures** 

Engineering A

Spatial Data A

Advanced Technologies A

